
Lacrosse Box Score (Final)

2016 Cabrini Women's Lacrosse

Division II North vs Division II South (Jun 04, 2016 at Radnor, Pa.)

Score by period 1 2 Total

Division II North 4 6 10

Division II South 5 7 12

Division II North vs.

Division II South

Date: Jun 04, 2016 • Attendance:

Weather:

Division II North SCORING: GOALS: Paige Settar 2; Rachel O'Brien 1; Caitlin

Villareal 1; Sarah Lankton 1; Lauren Beville 1; Carolyn Kraus 1; Emorie Keimig

1; Emma Ferreira 1; Emily Delaney 1.

ASSISTS: Corinne Fisher 1; Rachel O'Brien 1; Paige Settar 1.

Division II South SCORING: GOALS: Hilary Duda 2; Bridget Hufnagel 2; Claire

Wigler 2; Amanda Schimpke 2; Amy Weinberg 1; Rachael Griffith 1; Ashley

Robertson 1; Erin Wilcox 1.

ASSISTS: Amy Weinberg 2; Hannah Cowan 1; Hilary Duda 1; Alessandra Nicholas 1.

Shots by period 1 2 Total

Division II North 12 16 28

Division II South 13 9 22

Ground balls/prd 1 2 Total

Division II North 8 6 14

Division II South 7 7 14

Draw controls/prd 1 2 Total

Division II North 4 7 11

Division II South 6 5 11

Saves by period 1 2 Total

Division II North 6 1 7

Division II South 3 4 7

Turnovers by prd 1 2 Total

Division II North 4 5 9

Division II South 7 6 13

Clears by period 1 2 Total

Division II North 7-7 5-5 12-12

Division II South 5-5 9-9 14-14

Free-position shots 1 2 Total

Division II North 0-0 1-2 1-2

Division II South 0-0 0-0 0-0

Stadium: ER Dixon Field

Officials:.

Slippery Rock's Erin wilcox named MVP

Official's signature



Lacrosse Box Score (Final)

2016 Cabrini Women's Lacrosse

Division II North vs Division II South (Jun 04, 2016 at Radnor, Pa.)

Division II South

Pos ## Player G A Sh GB DC FPS TO CT

12 Amanda Schimpke 2 - 3 - - - - -

8 Claire Wigler 2 - 3 - 1 - 1 -

2 Brittany Larranaga - - - - 1 - 1 -

19 Amy Weinberg 1 2 2 - - - - -

20 Bridget Hufnagel 2 - 6 2 - - 3 -

1 Maddie Ossello - - 1 - 2 - - -

17 Charlotte Kuchinsky - - - - - - 1 -

13 Jessica Riggall - - - 1 - - - -

9 Leah Peppelman - - - - - - 1 1

16 Rachael Griffith 1 - 1 4 - - - 1

14 Caitlyn O'Connell - - - 1 - - 1 -

gk 22 Jordan Wagner - - - 2 - - - -

-- Substitutes --

4 Ellie Carpenter - - 1 - 1 - 1 -

5 Erin Wilcox 1 - 1 - 5 - - -

6 Ashley Robertson 1 - 1 - - - - -

7 Alessandra Nicholas - 1 - - - - 1 1

10 Hilary Duda 2 1 3 - - - 2 -

11 Hannah Cowan - 1 - 1 - - 1 -

15 Emily Nosek - - - - 1 - - -

18 Bridgette Larranaga - - - 3 - - - 1

21 Hannah Knight - - - - - - - -

Totals 12 5 22 14 11 - 13 4

Division II North

Pos ## Player G A Sh GB DC FPS TO CT

3 Adrianna Frattasio - - - - - - - 1

5 Corinne Fisher - 1 1 1 2 - - 1

6 Emily Delaney 1 - 1 1 1 - - -

7 Maggie Monnat - - - - - - 2 -

gk 22 Taylor Hayes - - - 1 - - - 1

9 Emorie Keimig 1 - 2 - 3 - - -

18 Sarah Lankton 1 - 2 - 1 - - -

4 Meg McNally - - - 1 - - - -

12 Rachel O'Brien 1 1 3 - - - - -

19 Honey Roche - - 4 1 1 - 2 1

16 Caitlin Wojichowski - - - 1 - - - 1

10 Caitlin Villareal 1 - 3 1 - - - -

-- Substitutes --

1 Melissa Williams - - 4 - - 0-1 1 -

2 Carolyn Kraus 1 - 2 - - - 1 -

8 Loren Dunn - - 1 3 - - - 1

11 Emma Ferreira 1 - 1 3 3 - 1 -

14 Lauren Beville 1 - 2 - - - - -

15 Allison Merrill - - - - - - - -

17 Erica Geremia - - - - - - 1 -

20 Paige Settar 2 1 2 - - 1-1 1 -

21 Alyssa Gianotti - - - 1 - - - 1

Totals 10 3 28 14 11 1-2 9 7

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA W/L Saves

22 Jordan Wagner 30:00 4 3

21 Hannah Knight 30:00 6 4

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA W/L Saves

22 Taylor Hayes 30:00 5 6

21 Alyssa Gianotti 30:00 7 1



Lacrosse Box Score (Final)

2016 Cabrini Women's Lacrosse

Division II North vs Division II South (Jun 04, 2016 at Radnor, Pa.)

Scoring Summary:

No. Prd Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Home-Vis

1. 1st 22:23 D2NORTH Caitlin Villareal Corinne Fisher 0-1

2. 20:42 D2NORTH Emma Ferreira Unassisted 0-2

3. 19:11 D2SOUTH Claire Wigler Unassisted 1-2

4. 17:46 D2SOUTH Amanda Schimpke Amy Weinberg 2-2

5. 13:17 D2NORTH Rachel O'Brien Unassisted 2-3

6.  9 : 3 9 D2SOUTH Amanda Schimpke Hilary Duda 3-3

7.  4 : 4 0 D2SOUTH Hilary Duda Hannah Cowan 4-3

8.  2 : 2 9 D2NORTH Carolyn Kraus Paige Settar 4-4

9.  0 : 4 6 D2SOUTH Bridget Hufnagel Alessandra Nicholas 5-4

10. 2nd 28:28 D2SOUTH Claire Wigler Unassisted 6-4

11. 26:12 D2NORTH Emily Delaney Unassisted 6-5

12. 24:04 D2NORTH Paige Settar Free position shot 6-6

13. 22:42 D2SOUTH Hilary Duda Unassisted 7-6

14. 20:29 D2SOUTH Ashley Robertson Unassisted 8-6

15. 18:52 D2NORTH Emorie Keimig Rachel O'Brien 8-7

16. 17:53 D2SOUTH Rachael Griffith Unassisted 9-7

17. 14:46 D2NORTH Paige Settar Unassisted 9-8

18. 13:14 D2NORTH Sarah Lankton Unassisted 9-9

19. 11:41 D2SOUTH Erin Wilcox Amy Weinberg 10-9

20.  8 : 4 2 D2NORTH Lauren Beville Unassisted 10-10

21.  6 : 3 4 D2SOUTH Bridget Hufnagel Unassisted 11-10

22.  0 : 0 0 D2SOUTH Amy Weinberg Unassisted 12-10


